
Sabbath School 10:00am 

Sabbath School Options 

Adult Lesson Quarterly ~ Meets in the Sanctuary 
 Genesis 
 Joseph, Master of Dreams; Lesson #11 

Collegiate/Young Adult Room 115 

 The Life of David I Kings 

Builders Meets in Room 140 
Building Relation with Jesus Christ While studying Scripture 

Beginning a study of the book of Romans 

The Seekers Meets in the Library Rm 325 
Welcome parents of young children 

Scripture Study starting at “the Beginning” 

The Word  Meets in Room 345 
Finding God’s Grace – stories of the Old & New Testament 

Isaiah – Chapter 51 - 53 
 

Week at a Glance  
Sabbath, June 11 
9:00am   Every Man A Warrior; Men’s Class 
10:00 – 11:00am Sabbath School Study 

11:15am – 12:15pm Pastor Eric Sayler 
 

Sunday, June 12 
8:00am  WW University Commencement 

On the Centennial Green 
 

Tuesday, June 14 
6:30pm  Church Board Meeting 
 

Wednesday, June 15 
6:30pm  Prayer Meeting 
 

Thursdays 
Youth Evenings are will meet again in the Autumn 

 

Friday, June 17 
7:00pm  Prayeradigm group meeting 
 

Sabbath, June 18 
10:00 – 11:00am Sabbath School Study 

11:15am – 12:15pm Pastor Eric Sayler 
 

5:30pm  Elders Meeting, Bartlett’s Home 
 
 
 
 
 

Church:  Announcements 

Welcome to the Eastgate SDA Church!  
We hope you find here the fellowship in Jesus 
Christ that you are seeking! 
 

Graduation Weekend     
June 11 and 12 will be filled with graduation 
events and activities.  If you are a graduate this 
year, we extend to you congratulations and our 
prayer is for your success as you move to the 
next steps of your life! 
 

WWCC Graduation     
Today marks this graduation celebration.  Nurse 
Pinning will start this afternoon. 
 

WWU Commencement Sunday at 8:30 am  
The Centennial Green will again be the location 
for Commencement Service unless rain comes.  
Back up plans will be announced later. 
 

Join the VBS Team this Summer   
Please pray about joining the team for this 
August.  All support is needed. See our 
Newsletter for more information. 
 

STUDENT AID APPLICATIONS   
are now being accepted for tuition assistance for 
the 2022-2023 school year.  Applications Forms 
can be found on the brick wall in the lobby or on-
line at:  eastgatesda.org > Resources > Forms > 
Student Aid Applications. 
Applications must be submitted to the church 
office no later than August 9 in order to be 
considered for the up-coming school year. 
 

Community      
Companion ~ Care Giver Needed   
Elderly church couple needs daily assistance.  If 
interested please call Lora Lee Paulson at 509-
869-7783.  Late afternoon – early evening 
 

All Adventist Retired Workers are invited to 
attend the last event of the season on June 12, 
2-4:00 p.m.  Rain or shine a summer potluck 
picnic, a la strawberry feed will occur! 
Remember Reservations are needed. call 
Bona at (509) 522-4848, or Juanita at (509) 520-
2813. 

Future Events     
July 10  Possible Children’s Ministry event 
July 16 tentative date for Jubilee Lake Picnic 
August 8 – 12 VBS; 9:00am to noon each day 
September 16 – 18 Camp Wooten Retreat 

For additional dates for events planned, 
please see our calendar on the church website: 

www.eastgatesda.org  

Kids Korner 

 
 

Core Values at Eastgate 
We are people of the Word.  

We are conduits of God’s grace to the lost.  
We are a community centered on  

Grace-filled accountability.  
We are obedient by faith to the law of God.  

We are saved eternally by Grace through 
Faith in Christ alone. 

 
  

https://www.eastgatesda.org/resources/forms/student-aid-application
http://www.eastgatesda.org/


Worship Service       11:15am 
 

** Listen to service on a personal device at 107.3 FM ** 
 

Gathering Song Praise Team 

Community Life  Carol Hargreaves 

Kids Korner 

   Children’s Song Praise Team 

   Children’s Story Stephenie Renshaw 

Songs of Praise & Worship Praise Team 

Prayer  Carol Hargreaves 

God’s Word Pastor Eric Sayler 

Creation Series: 

“A Disguised Blessing” 
Genesis 3:22 NKJV 

Then the Lord God said, “Behold, the man has become like 
one of Us, to know good and evil. …” 

Song of Response Praise Team 

Benediction Carol Hargreaves 

At the end of the service we have someone waiting to 
pray with you at the front left of the sanctuary. 

The offering gifts you have prepared can be left in the 
lobby offering box. 

 

Women’s Ministries (NAD) 
In addition to the main offering of the day, specific 

projects we are currently funding include: 

Mission Donations ~ Varied 

HVAC Up-Grade Project 
Thank you for supporting the ministry of this church. 

 

Worship Team today 
Worship Leader: Carol Hargreaves 
Praise Team:  Kim Boyd & Friends 
Pianist:  Kevin Waite 
Greeters  Jim Hall & David Meyer 
Lead Deacon: Casey Cramer 
Lead Deaconesses: Christine Wittlake 
A/V Leader:  Kevin Renshaw & Dennis Anderson 
Live Stream Technician: Ryan Daniel & Josh Sayler 

Budget      

 
Featured Offering 
Student Assistance 2021/22  $21,817.65 of $16,900.00 
HVAC Up-Grade Project                  $29,002.23 $55,000.00 

 

www.eastgatesda.org  

Youtube.com/c/EastgateAdventistChurch 

We are on Facebook too! 
 

Church Information 
Instagram: @eastgateadventist 

Twitter: @ESDAChurch99362 
 

Pastor: Eric Sayler 

 Cell: (509)730-5271 

 Email: esayler@live.com 
 

Church Office Email    Stan Maxted 

 office@eastgateadventist.church 
 

Need Pastoral Assistance? Either the Elder 
on Duty or Pastor Eric can be contacted. 

Elder On Duty Carol Hargreaves 

 509-200-0587 

Email address:   1sweetmamah@gmail.com  
 

Church Office Hours: 
Tuesday, Wednesday & Friday 

9:00am – 3:00pm 

Bulletin Deadline 
Wednesdays by 11:00 am 

380 N Tausick Way, Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(509) 529-9933 

 

Sunset: Tonight – 8:44pm/Next Friday – 8:47pm 

 

 
 

Welcome! 
 

We are glad you’re worshipping 

here today! 
 

Our Mission: 
Connect, Grow, Serve 

 

June 11 2022 

$
6

,9
7

7
.6

7
 

$
1

4
,5

3
5

.6
6

 

$
1

3
,0

9
9

.7
3

 

$
1

1
,7

1
5

.7
0

 

$
1

3
,2

1
2

.9
0

 

$
1

,7
6

6
.8

9
 

 $1,000.00

 $4,000.00

 $7,000.00

 $10,000.00

 $13,000.00

 $16,000.00

 $19,000.00

 $22,000.00

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov DecM
o

n
th

ly
 G

o
al

: 
 $

1
3

,2
8

5
.8

3

Church Budget 2022

mailto:office@eastgateadventist.church
mailto:1sweetmamah@gmail.com

